
PUC LATE-FILED EXHIBITS 

Docket NO. /\-<3o\c>-Avnio5an 

H e a r i n g P a t e O O V Q ^ L S X ^ V ^ 

J u d g e i y ^ p j^r^oPvOLT^c^i^N. ^ W ^ o c y ' 

H e a r i n g h e l d i n \ A o > ^ >. i^N^u.TL 
* 

E x h i b i t Ho.. £ m c m r* r \->n rv\ 

R e p o r t e r ^ C J O ^ \4-a,\\,i^> 

1. Above exhibit to be supplied to reporter by 

2. Above exhibit to be filed directly with PUC by: 

Additional Comments: 

O ^ 

S 
^ 

v,.* CO 

^7 
rr? 

o 



THIS TRANSCRIPT CONTATMS HTrJHT.V CONFTDRNTTAT. THFORMATTON 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

171 

Joint Application of West Penn Power 
Company d/b/a Allegheny Power. Trans-
Allecihenv Interstate Line Companv and 
FirstEnercrv Corporation. 
For a Certificate of Public Convenience 
under Section 1102(a)(3) of the public 
Utility Code Approving a Change of 
Control of West Penn Power Company and 
Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company. 

x 

Initial Hearing. 

Docket Nos . 
A - 2 0 1 0 - 2 n 6 5 2 0 
A-2010-2176732 

x 

Pages 171 through 334 Hearing Room 1 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 

Tuesday, October 12, 2010 

Met, pursuant to notice, at 1:00 p.m. 

BEFORE: 

MARY D, LONG, Administrative Law Judge 
WAYNE L. WEISMANDEL, Administrative Law Judge 

APPEARANCES: 

ALAN MICHAEL SELTZER, Esquire 
Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer 
1150 Birkshire Boulevard, Suite 210 
Wyomissing Pennsylvania 19610 

(For West Penn Power Company and Trans-Allegheny 
Interstate Line Company) ^ 

£'-•• 

CD O 
fry 

Conun on wealth Reporting Company, Inc: 
700 Lisbum Road 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 

(717)761-7150 1-800-334-1063 



1 7 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ia 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

NUMBER 

EXHIBIT INDEX 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

PEP Statement 

1 (Halloran - Direct) 189 

2 (Haney - Direct) 189 

Joint Applicants Exhibit 

1 (Joint Application and 198 
exhibits) 

AJA-1 and 2 , AJA-1SR-1, 2 200 
and 3 (Alexander) 

TJF-1 through 4 (Flaherty) 222 

Joint Applicants Statement 

1 (Alexander - Direct) 200 

1-S (Alexander - Surrebuttal) 200 

l-SR (Alexander - Supplemental 2 00 
Rebuttal) 

3 (Evanson - Direct) 301 

11-R (Joensen - Rebuttal) 320 

5 (Flaherty - Direct) 322 

5-R (Flaherty - Rebuttal) 322 

DE Cross-Examination Exhibit 

1 (Booz & Co. synergies overview) 213 

2 (FE 4(c)-08) 224 

3 (Consolidated Report to the 263 
Financial Community, Second 
Quarter) 

4 (Case No. 9233, OPC-1-8) 263 

189 

189 

198 

203 

323 

"2 03 

203 

203 

303 

320 

323 

323 

231 

231 

283 

283 

COMMONWEALTH REPORTING COMPANY (717) 761-7150 



NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE ATTACHMENTS 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 

MAY BE VIEWED IN THE 
COMMISSION'S 

FILE ROOM 


