PUC LATE-FILED EXHIBITS

Docket No. A-2010-2176520
Hearing Date OCtober 13, 2010
Judge UDenmander / Long
Hearing held in Hannaburg
Exhibit No. Der atlached
Reporter John Kelly

1. Above exhibit to be supplied to reporter by:

2. Above exhibit to be filed directly with PUC by:

. . .

.

Additional Comments:

シ

RECEIVED 2010 OCT 18 PHI2: 34 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

THIS TRANSCRIPT CONTAINS HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

J.

· · · · · ·

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 171
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Joint Application of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Alleqheny Power, Trans- Alleqheny Interstate Line Company and FirstEnergy Corporation. For a Certificate of Public Convenience under Section 1102(a) (3) of the Public Utility Code Approving a Change of Control of West Penn Power Company and Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company. Initial Hearing. Pages 171 through 334 Hearing Room 1
Commonwealth Keystone Building Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
Tuesday, October 12, 2010
Met, pursuant to notice, at 1:00 p.m.
BEFORE :
MARY D. LONG, Administrative Law Judge WAYNE L. WEISMANDEL, Administrative Law Judge
APPEARANCES:
ALAN MICHAEL SELTZER, Esquire Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer 1150 Birkshire Boulevard, Suite 210 Wyomissing Pennsylvania 19610 (For West Penn Power Company and Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company)
700 Lisburn Road Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011
(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063

.

			1
1	EXHIBIT INDEX		
2	NUMBER	FOR IDENTIFICATION	<u>IN EVIDENCE</u>
3	DEP Statement		
4	1 (Halloran - Direct)	189	189
5	2 (Haney - Direct)	189	189
6	Joint Applicants Exhibit	lt	
7	l (Joint Application and exhibits)	198	198
8 9	AJA-1 and 2, AJA-1SR-1, 2 and 3 (Alexander)	2 200	203
10	TJF-1 through 4 (Flaherty	7) 222	323
11	Joint Applicants States	nent	
12	1 (Alexander – Direct)	200	203
13	1-S (Alexander - Surrebut	tal) 200	203
14	1-SR (Alexander - Suppler Rebuttal)	mental 200	203
15	3 (Evanson - Direct)	301	303
16	11-R (Joensen - Rebuttal)	320	320
17	5 (Flaherty - Direct)	322	323
18	5-R (Flaherty - Rebuttal)	322	323
19	DE Cross-Examination Ex	<u>chibit</u>	
20	1 (Booz & Co. synergies (overview) 213	231
21	2 (FE 4(c)-08)	224	231
22 23	3 (Consolidated Report to Financial Community, S Quarter)		283
24 25	4 (Case No. 9233, OPC-1-8	3) 263	283

176

NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE AVAILABLE

COMPLETE ATTACHMENTS AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) MAY BE VIEWED IN THE COMMISSION'S FILE ROOM